ATTY DOCKET: Le A 34 751

CH \$40.00 133372 10416622

			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
US Patent and Trademark (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	3 UNLT	
Tab settings 🖙 🔿 🔍 🔍	▼	Y	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)
- SEE ADDENDUM -		Name: BAYE	R AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 📑 Yes 🗖 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		
🖾 Assignment 🔤 Me	erger		
Security Agreement	nange of Name	Street Address:	D-51368 LEVERKUSEN
		GERMANY	
Other			
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: - SEE ADDENDUM -			address(es) attached? 🎑 Yes 📓 No
		Additional name(s) &	
Application number(s) or patent numb			
If this document is being filed together	r with a new appli	cation, the execution (date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/416,622			
م	Additional numbers att	ached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom o			polications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman		7. Total fee (37 CFR	. 3.41)\$_ 40.00
		Enclosed	
Internal Address:_Law & Patents			
Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corpo	oration	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account r	number:
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane			
		13-3372	
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document		ntormation is true and /	correct and any attached copy
	i,)/in: I &	13 br. Jank
William F. Gray Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	nades including cove	r sheet, attachments, and o	documents:
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 3	37 C.F.R. 1.8: I hereb	ov certify that this correspondences	condence and any papers referred to
as attached are being facsimile transmitted	to the US Patent and	Trademark Office, Assi	gnments Division, facsimile number
$\begin{array}{c} (703) 3055995.\\ \hline \\ Date: \\ \hline \\ \hline \\ \hline \\ \\ \hline \\ \\ \hline \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ $		Le la	Ball
Date: $\frac{1}{2}$			ire of Person Certifying
TOGOTO		V -	PAIENI
700236346		R	EEL: 017183 FRAME: 0149

;

. :. .

•

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Form PTO-1595)				
ADDE	NDUM Page 1 of 1			
Patent Application Serial Number:	10/416,622			
Filing Date (Month/Day/Year): Attorney Docket Number:	12/29/2003 LeA 34 751			
Addition booker warmber.				
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)	Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)			
ALBRECHT, Barbara	April 22, 2003			
GERISCH, Michael	April 7, 2003			
HANDKE-ERGUDEN, Gabriele	April 9, 2003			
JENSEN, Axel	April 11, 2003			
KRAHN, Thomas	April 10, 2003			
NICKL, Werner	May 02, 2003			
OEHME, Felix	Apr i l 19, 2003			
SCHLEMMER, Karl-Heinz	April 7, 2003			
STEINHAGEN, Henning	May 14, 2003			
		1		
		ł		

JAN 12 2006 10:42 FR

TO 915712730140

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

Handke-Ergüden SH

1)Barbara Albrecht 2)Michael Gerisch 3)Gabriele Hendke 4)Axel Jensen 5)Thomas Krahn 6)Werner Nickl 7)Felix Oehme 8)Karl-Heinz Schlemmer 9)Henning Steinhagen

1)-5),7),8)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 6)Am Bleichacker 43b, D 79183 Waldkirch, Germany 9)Im Kirschgarten 11, D 65843 Sulzbach, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368** Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

SUBSTITUTED AMIDOALKYL URACILS AND THEIR USE AS INHIBITORS OF THE POLY(ADP-RIBOSE) SYNTHETASE (PARS)

Filed: November 2, 2001

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/12694

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

2003-04-22
2003-04-07
2903-94-09
2003-04-11
2003-64-10
2003-05-02
2005-04-14
2003-4-7
2002-05-14

120 RECORDED: 01/12/2006 ----

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

DOBro hos-bara linu REEL: 017183 FRAME: